## **UPS NEXT DAY – Mailed February**

1-31-92

03-14-2000

## ). 1Z 185 378 22 1000 471 3

FORM PTO 1594

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEIVIAKNO UNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy are recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please recorded at the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please recorded at the commission of Patents and Patents and Patents are recorded at the commission of Patents and Patents				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving partylies 2 7 17			
National City Bank 6 North Main Street Dayton, Ohio 45412	Stolle Machinery, Inc. 2900 Campbell Road Sidney, Ohio 45365			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ■ Other - National Banking Association  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State ☐ Other -			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date: February 8, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
	2120402, 1969889, 1815521, 1640240, 1453932,			
	1064153, 1054972			
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and <u>registrations</u> involved: 7			
Thomas R. Trempus, Esq. Alcoa Inc. Alcoa Technical Center 100 Technical Drive Alcoa Center, PA 15069-0001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00 (\$40 for first + \$25 for eash subsequent registration)  □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
/10/2000 BCORTES 00000082 011000 2120402	8. Deposit account number <b>01-1000</b>			
FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
BC: 466 tement and by bature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Thomas R. Trempus  Name of Person Signing  Significant Signing	February 18, 2000			
Sig	nature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	F-got comprising votor street			
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

**REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0293** 

## **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, National City Bank, a national banking association organized under the laws of the Unites States of America, having a banking office at 6 North Main street, Dayton, Ohio 45412, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
MAXIME	2120402	12/09/1997
OPTIME	1969889	04/23/1996
THE REDI-CAN	1815521	01/04/1994
ENDLEVEL II	1640240	04/09/1991
ME-CA-2000	1453932	08/25/1987
REDICON	1064153	04/19/1977
REDICON	1054972	12/28/1976

and

WHEREAS, Stolle Machinery, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a business address at 2900 Campbell Road, Sidney, Ohio 45365 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of February 7, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

National City Bank

By:	Skauen	13	Blanett
	<b>7</b> /		BENNET

Title: Vice President

Dated and effective as of February 7, 2000.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

f \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 200

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August High American Notice of Public Interest August North North August North North

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/2000 REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0294